Series 22 Geo-M
arine
Connectors
H
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
H-8
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
Metric dimensions (mm) are indicated in parentheses
220-01 and 220-11
In-Line Connector Receptacle
C
Direction of Pressure
Capability - Class H
shell
size
220 - 01 H 24 - 61 P N
Insert
Arrangement
series
No.
shell style
01 = Standard
11 = Scoop Proof
How to order
Class
H = Hermetic
P = Pins
S = Sockets
Polarization
(N, 1, 2, 3, 4)
220-01: 1.19 (30.2) Max
220-11: 1.44 (36.6) MaxB Thread
Piston O-Ring
Master Key Indicator
Red SlotMaster
Key
A Thread
 APPLICAtIoN NotEs
1. Prior to use, lubricate O-rings with high grade silicone lubricant
(Moly-kote M55 or equivalent).
2. Hermeticity rating: less than 1x10-6 cc helium per second.
3. Open face pressure rating: 1000 to 5000 psi
Se
rie
s 2
2 G
eo
-M
ar
in
e
Co
nn
ec
to
rs
H
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
H-9
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. U.S. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
Metric dimensions (mm) are indicated in parentheses
Dimensions
Shell Size
A Thread
Class 2A
B Thread
Class 2A
Ø C Max
10 5/8 - 24 UNEF .750 - .1P - .1L .906 (23.0)
12 3/4 - 20 UNEF .875 - .1P - .1L 1.031 (26.2)
14 7/8 - 20 UNEF 1.000 - .1P - .1L 1.156 (29.4)
16 1 - 20 UNEF 1.125 - .1P - .1L 1.281 (32.5)
18 1  1/18 - 16 UN 1.250 - .1P - .1L 1.531 (38.9)
20 1  1/4 - 16 UN 1.375 - .1P - .1L 1.656 (42.1)
22 1  3/8 - 16 UN 1.500 - .1P - .1L 1.781 (45.2)
24 1  1/2 - 16 UN 1.625 - .1P - .1L 1.906 (48.4)
Replacement O-Ring Part Numbers*
Shell Size Piston
O-Ring
10 2-014
12 2-016
14 2-018
16 2-023
18 2-022
20 2-024
22 2-026
24 2-028
*Parker O-Ring Part Numbers.
Compound N674-70 Or Equivalent
220-01 and 220-11
In-Line Connector Receptacle